HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator Morrish

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, change "<u>Oyster</u>" to "<u>Such oyster</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "inches" delete "is allowed"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "(2)" delete "No person shall be issued a" and insert "<u>A</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 16, after "Lake" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
- 9 entirety and insert "<u>shall only be issued to a person who can provide proof through trip</u>
 10 ticket"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 1, after "landings" insert "of commercially harvested oysters in Calcasieu
- 13 Lake" and at the end of line 1, insert "However, the department, through a lottery, shall
- 14 issue twenty additional permits to any person who held an oyster harvesters licenses
- 15 in the state of Louisiana in three of the same four years."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 3, line 17, after "<u>commission</u>" delete the comma "," and "<u>in</u>" and delete lines 18
- 18 through 20 in their entirety and insert "based upon sufficient proof that a person who
- 19 meets the qualifications of Paragraph (A)(2) suffers a physical hardship or does not
- 20 desire to harvest oysters in Calcasieu Lake."